
CQF Join Initiative
How to get involved: The Commitment Process

The success of the Clinical Quality Framework initiative relies on the participation of a wide range of stakeholders including Health IT vendors, health 
systems, standards development organizations, patient advocates, and the general public. Any interested party is invited to get involved in the Clinical 
Quality Framework initiative, and can choose to either participate as an Initiative Committed Member, or Other Interested Party if he or she is 
unable to meet the commitment expectations of a Committed Member.

A list is available on the Clinical Quality Framework Charter & Members page.

Committed Member

A Committed Member is an organization or individual who has a particular interest in solving the Challenge Statement and reaching the Initiative Goal 
and commits to actively achieve the deliverables. The nature of the commitment will vary depending on the deliverables, but must be meaningful and 
relevant. This includes regularly attending workgroup meetings. Some examples of meaningful commitment include, but are not limited to:

Testing implementation specifications in the real-world
Supporting providers in real-world pilot implementations
Writing code for production or test implementations
Writing and editing implementation specifications and/or other deliverable documentation
Participation in Federal Advisory Committees (FACAs) or their workgroups

Committed organizations or individuals may assign multiple employees to participate in the workgroups or other activities, but will only have one vote 
in Consensus decisions. When an individual represents an organization, the individual’s vote represents the organization’s vote.

Other Interested Party

If you are unable to join as a fully committed participant or an invited expert, you may also join as an Other Interested Party. As an “Other Interested 
Party” you are invited to participate in discussions and can provide comments and feedback by joining the Wiki. However, only Committed Members 
have voting rights.

Members
 

 

Initiative Contacts

Co-Coordinator Ken Kawamoto kensaku.kawamoto@utah.edu

Co-Coordinator Floyd Eisenberg floyd.eisenberg@esacinc.com

ONC Lead Julia Skapik julia.skapik@hhs.gov

Standards Development SME Bryn Rhodes bryn@databaseconsultinggroup.com

Project Support Swapna Bhatia swapna.bhatia@esacinc.com

CMS Sponsor Minet Javellana minet.javellana@cms.hhs.gov

HL7 CDS Work Group Liaison Howard Strasberg howard.strasberg@wolterskluwer.com

HL7 CQI Work Group Liaison Walter Suarez walter.g.suarez@kp.org

NCCN Oncology Guidelines Project Point of Contact Lee Surprenant lmsurpre@us.ibm.com

IOM DIGITizE Project Point of Contact Sarah Beachy sbeachy@nas.edu

Zika Virus Project Point of Contact Floyd Eisenberg floyd.eisenberg@esacinc.com

CDC Opioid Project Point of Contact Jan Losby JLosby@cdc.gov
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